
 
GOOD SHEPHERD COMMUNITIES & SUBSIDIARIES 

(GOOD SHEPHERD COMMUNITIES, GOOD SHEPHERD VILLAGE AT ENDWELL,  
GOOD SHEPHERD FAIRVIEW HOME, GOOD SHEPHERD COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION, 

CHASE MEMORIAL NURSING HOME) 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS – 2022 

 

Assistant Secretary 
Mr. Rick Allabaugh 
Delta Engineers 
860 Hooper Road 
Endwell, NY  13760 
email:  rallabaugh@DELTA-EAS.COM 
(W) 607-231-6634; (C) 607-743-3786 
 
Ms. Kathleen A. Bunnell 
1112 Airport Road 
Binghamton, NY  13905 
e-mail:  kbunnell14@gmail.com 
(H) 607-770-1152 
 
Mr. Angelo Gallo 
4013 Marietta Drive 
Vestal, NY  13850 
e-mail:  agallo1247@gmail.com 
(C) 607-760-6634 
 
Ms. Jill A. Gilbert 
303 S. Peterboro St. 
Canastota, NY  13032 
e-mail: andrewsj@binghamton.edu 
(C)  607-222-7599 
 
Mr. Roger J. Halbert 
P.O. Box 321 
83 Spring Street 
Gilbertsville, NY  13776 
e-mail:  rhalbert1@stny.rr.com 
(H) 607-783-2691 
 
Chair  
Mr. Timothy R. Hyle 
5550 State Highway 23 
Norwich, NY  13815 
Timothy.hyle@preferredmutual.com 
(W) 607-847-6161 x1206 (H) 607-336-9341 
 
President/CEO  
Mr. Michael J. Keenan 
32 Village Drive 
Endwell, NY  13760 
e-mail: MK@goodshepherdcommunities.org 
Office: 607-757-3100   Fax: 607-484-6112 
 
Mr. Bob Keller 
NBT Bancorp Inc. 
52 S. Broad Street 
P.O. Box 351 
Norwich NY 13815-0351 
email: Robert.Keller@nbtbank.com 
Phone: (W) 607-337-6200 
 

 Vice Chair 
Ms. Joan S. Lacey 
113 Chalburn Road 
Vestal, NY  13850 
e-mail: jlacey@stny.rr.com 
(H) 607-722-2916 
 
Ms. Dawn Lanouette 
Hinman, Howard & Kattell 
700 Security Mutual Building 
80 Exchange Street 
Binghamton, NY  13901 
e-mail:  dlanouette@hhk.com 
(W) 607-231-6917 
 
Ms. Mary Roney 
Our Lady of Lourdes Memorial Hospital, 
Inc. 
169 Riverside Drive 
Binghamton, NY 13905 
e-mail:   mroney@ascension.org 
(W) 607-798-5302 
(C) 607-759-6456 
(H) 607-625-4453 
 
Treasurer 
Mr. Kyle Sevey 
Piaker & Lyons PC 
92 Hawley Street 
Binghamton, NY  13901 
email:  ksevey@pnlcpa.com 
(W) 607-729-9373; (C) 607-761-5461 
 
Ms. Bridget Talbut 
1549 Glenwood Road 
Vestal, NY  13850 
email:  Bridget.Talbut@nyuhs.org 
(C) 607-237-6470 
 
Mrs. Elsie Wager 
195 Village Drive 
Endwell, NY  13760 
e-mail:  ewager@stny.rr.com 
(C) 607-348-6457 
 
Secretary 
Mr. Eric Webster 
454 Powers Road 
Binghamton, NY  13903 
e-mail:  ewebster@whlane.com 
(W) 607-775-0600 x 225 
(C) 607-343-2123 
 

  
SENIOR MANAGEMENT 
 
Chief Operating Officer 
Patricia Mackey 
32 Village Drive 
Endwell, NY  13760 
e-mail: PM@goodshepherdcommunities.org  
Office:  607-757-3100 x6077 
 
Assistant Treasurer 
Chief Financial Officer 
Jim Koniszewski 
80 Fairview Avenue 
Binghamton, NY  13904 
e-mail: JK@goodshepherdcommunities.org 
Office:  607-724-2477 x3227  
 
Vice President – Human Resources 
David Fawns 
32 Village Drive 
Endwell, NY  13760 
email:  DF@goodshepherdcommunities.org 
Office:  607-484-6073 
 
GSVE Executive Director 
Mary Kay McKinney 
32 Village Drive 
Endwell, NY  13760 
email:  MKMcKinney@gsvillage.org 
Office:  607-484-6104   
 
GSFH Executive Director 
Jennifer Davidson 
80 Fairview Avenue 
Binghamton, NY  13904 
e-mail:  JD@gsvillage.org 
Office: 607-724-2477 x3202   Fax: 607-584-9069 
 
Chase Executive Director 
Gabby Skillen 
1 Terrace Heights 
New Berlin, NY  13411 
e-mail:  GSkillen@chasehealth.org 
Office:  607-847-7000 x7004 
 
Executive Assistant 
Tammie Romich 
32 Village Drive 
Endwell, NY  13760 
e-mail: TR@goodshepherdcommunities.org 
Office  607-484-6056  Fax: 607-484-6112 
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